

DMT GmbH & Co. KG · P.O. Box 13 01 01 · 45291 Essen Germany

Press Release

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Corporate Communications

Date

Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Our / Your Reference PM-20171206

Contact Dagmar Jilleck Dagmar.Jilleck@dmt-group.com Direct Dial Tel +49 201 172-1544 Fax +49 201 172-1700

Page 2017-12-06 1/3

New innovation projects for DMT in the raw materials sector

DMT receives funding for further development of the awarded innovation project from EIT RawMaterials

Essen, Germany, 6 December 2017. The German engineering and consulting firm DMT continues to lead the way in innovation in the raw materials sector and receives funding from EIT RawMaterials. In the coming years DMT will engage in several projects to develop innovative technologies and services for the European natural resources sector together with international partners.

Previously DMT has received funding from EIT RawMaterials for a number of innovative projects, such as the development of an automatic shaft inspection system, an integrated monitoring concept for tailing dams, a certification system for the sustainable production of critical raw materials, as well as multiple projects for the evaluation and use of natural resource deposits. This year a total of 11 innovation project applications made by DMT Project Coordinator Norbert Benecke and his team were approved. Of particular importance are:

the expansion of the DMT core scanning system to include automated geochemical drill core analysis,

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Tel +49 201 172-01 Fax +49 201 172-1462 info@dmt-group.com www.dmt-group.com

Registration court: Amtsgericht Essen, reg. no. HRA 9091 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: TÜV NORD GROUP Jürgen Himmelsbach

Managing Company: DMT Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Essen Amtsgericht Essen HRB 20420

Represented by its managing directors : Prof. Dr. Eiko Räkers (Chairman) Ulrich Pröpper





Our / Your Reference PM-20171206

Page 2/3

- optimization of geophysical exploration technologies in underground mining,
- the development of an autonomous robot system that can both drive and fly for the surveying and monitoring of underground mines,
- further development of intelligent machine diagnostic systems,
- further development of 3D hydrological modelling for various applications,
- classification and beneficiation of mine waste and other disposed material using phosphate gypsum stockpiles as an example,
- and exploration database projects for the focus region of south-eastern Europe.

"We are proud of the fact that our project proposals have met with so much confidence from the EIT RawMaterials. Our goal across all the projects is to develop futureoriented products and services to safeguard the supply of raw materials for Europe and at the same time ensure DMT is suitably equipped to deal with the challenges ahead," explains Dr Michael Haschke, who is responsible for R&D projects at DMT. "In order to initiate the right projects, we have analysed in advance the exact needs of our customers and assessed where further development is required", he adds.

The kick-off for new projects, in which DMT will work closely with mining industry partners and renowned practice-oriented research institutes from all over Europe, is scheduled for the beginning of 2018.

An overview of all DMT's innovation projects can be found here: <u>http://www.dmt-group.com/en/about-us/innovation-rd.html</u>

(2,631 characters, including spaces)

Contact and further information:

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany www.dmt-group.com

Norbert Benecke

Tel +49 201 172-2012 norbert.benecke@dmt-group.com

About the DMT group

DMT is a group of engineering and consulting firms with over 30 offices around the world and ca. 1,000 employees, providing interdisciplinary services in the markets Oil & Gas, Mining, Civil Engineering & Infrastructure and Plant Engineering. Its extensive service portfolio offers exploration, engineering, consulting and geotechnical solutions that are innovative and tailored



Our / Your Reference PM-20171206

Page

3/3

specifically to the clients' needs. DMT's product range includes a line of diverse industrial measuring systems and specifically developed industrial test products. DMT is a member of TÜV NORD GROUP.

About EIT RawMaterials

EIT RawMaterials, initiated and funded by the EIT (European Institute of Innovation and Technology), a body of the European Union, is the largest and strongest consortium in the raw materials sector worldwide. Its mission is to develop raw materials into a major strength for Europe by boosting competitiveness, growth and attractiveness of the European raw materials sector via radical innovation, new education approaches and guided entrepreneurship. EIT RawMaterials unites more than 100 partners – academic and research institutions as well as businesses – from more than 20 EU countries. For more information please visit: www.eitrawmaterials.eu